
2023 CALIFORNIA P&C PREMIUM AND LOSS DISTRIBUTION BY LINE
LICENSED INSURERS

Data Source:  NAIC database

LINE # LINE NAME Premium Written Prem. Dist. 
by Line Losses Incurred Loss Dist. by 

Line

01. FIRE 1,920,777,415             1.99 % 554,614,012                0.87 %
02.1 ALLIED LINES 1,055,324,530             1.10 % 782,832,022                1.23 %

02.2 MULTIPLE PERIL CROP 783,616,358                0.81 % 1,244,787,768             1.95 %

02.3 FEDERAL FLOOD 128,526,500                0.13 % 68,206,777                  0.11 %

02.4 PRIVATE CROP 25,583,736                  0.03 % 15,102,027                  0.02 %

02.5 PRIVATE FLOOD 71,425,270                  0.07 % 22,440,062                  0.04 %

03. FARMOWNERS MULTIPLE PERIL 229,023,729                0.24 % 108,842,925                0.17 %

04. HOMEOWNERS MULTIPLE PERIL 13,218,555,040           13.72 % 7,990,111,685             12.53 %

05.1 COMM. MULTI. PERIL(NON-LIAB) 3,913,038,579             4.06 % 2,153,755,402             3.38 %

05.2 COMM. MULTIPLE PERIL(LIAB) 2,221,462,374             2.31 % 1,791,119,960             2.81 %

06. MORTGAGE GUARANTY 517,905,366                0.54 % 11,923,622                  0.02 %

08. OCEAN MARINE 497,582,223                0.52 % 211,206,629                0.33 %

09. INLAND MARINE 3,542,164,066             3.68 % 1,888,962,123             2.96 %

10. FINANCIAL GUARANTY 15,106,642                  0.02 % (30,327,017)                ( 0.05) %

11.1 MEDICAL PROF. LIAB. - OCCURRENCE 82,972,163                  0.09 % 27,761,742                  0.04 %

11.2 MEDICAL PROF. LIAB. - CLAIMS-MADE 349,709,210                0.36 % 211,831,100                0.33 %

12. EARTHQUAKE 2,273,730,036             2.36 % (3,286,758)                  ( 0.01) %

13.1 COMPREHENSIVE (HOSP&MED) IND 13,299                         0.00 % 5,985                           0.00 %

13.2 COMPREHENSIVE (HOSP&MED) GROUP 202,046,700                0.21 % 177,570,120                0.28 %

14. CREDIT A&H (GRP&IND) 10,883                         0.00 % 4,073                           0.00 %

15.1 VISION ONLY 193,633                       0.00 % (1,483)                         ( 0.00) %

15.2 DENTAL ONLY 1,355,979                    0.00 % 579,564                       0.00 %

15.3 DISABILITY INCOME 7,012,186                    0.01 % 3,915,515                    0.01 %

15.4 MEDICARE SUPPLEMENT 20,352,045                  0.02 % 16,437,341                  0.03 %

15.7 LONG-TERM CARE 65,018,097                  0.07 % 162,519,379                0.25 %

15.9 OTHER HEALTH 454,728,789                0.47 % 288,150,819                0.45 %

16. WORKERS' COMPENSATION 11,841,858,133           12.29 % 4,879,084,218             7.65 %

17.1 OTHER LIABILITY - OCCURRENCE 4,662,345,433             4.84 % 4,014,353,214             6.30 %

17.2 OTHER LIABILITY - CLAIMS-MADE 3,359,520,969             3.49 % 2,165,112,547             3.40 %

17.3 EXCESS WORKERS' COMP. 237,824,811                0.25 % 146,872,642                0.23 %

18.1 PRODUCTS LIABILITY - OCCURRENCE 223,156,132                0.23 % 152,234,587                0.24 %

18.2 PRODUCTS LIABILITY - CLAIMS-MADE 60,656,051                  0.06 % 18,275,986                  0.03 %

19.1 PRIVATE PASS. AUTO NO-FAULT 3,216                           0.00 % 168                              0.00 %

19.2 PRIVATE PASS. AUTO LIABILITY 19,145,085,436           19.87 % 16,208,868,453           25.42 %

19.3 COMMERCIAL AUTO NO-FAULT 5,583,712                    0.01 % 1,460,825                    0.00 %

19.4 COMMERCIAL AUTO LIABILITY 4,386,722,010             4.55 % 3,798,981,049             5.96 %

21.1 PRIVATE PASS. AUTO PHY DAM. 17,414,502,830           18.07 % 13,269,033,227           20.81 %

21.2 COMMERCIAL AUTO PHY DAM. 1,192,847,595             1.24 % 770,742,315                1.21 %

22. AIRCRAFT 283,587,476                0.29 % 196,718,674                0.31 %

23. FIDELITY 166,636,771                0.17 % 56,527,585                  0.09 %

24. SURETY 1,111,350,865             1.15 % 97,104,548                  0.15 %

26. BURGLARY & THEFT 48,143,586                  0.05 % 19,017,177                  0.03 %

27. BOILER & MACHINERY 201,214,497                0.21 % 60,125,048                  0.09 %

28. CREDIT 166,398,072                0.17 % 48,612,229                  0.08 %

29. INTERNATIONAL 38,724                         0.00 % 17,973                         0.00 %

30. WARRANTY 182,772,589                0.19 % 109,904,374                0.17 %

34. AGG. WRITE-INS FOR OTHER LINES 83,980,633                  0.09 % 43,660,837                  0.07 %

35. TOTAL LINE 96,348,523,653           100.00 % 63,861,176,699           100.00 %
19.2 + 21.1 Combined P.P. Auto Liab & P.D. 36,559,588,266           37.94 % 29,477,901,680           46.24 %

19.4 + 21.2 Combined Comm. Auto Liab. & P.D. 5,579,569,605             5.79 % 4,569,723,364             7.17 %

California Department of Insurance Rate Specialist Bureau - April 30, 2024



2023 CALIFORNIA P&C PREMIUM AND LOSS DISTRIBUTION BY LINE
LICENSED INSURERS - Sorted By Written Premium

Data Source:  NAIC database

LINE # LINE NAME Premium Written Prem. Dist. 
by Line Losses Incurred Loss Dist. by 

Line

19.2 PRIVATE PASS. AUTO LIABILITY 19,145,085,436          19.87 % 16,208,868,453          25.42 %
21.1 PRIVATE PASS. AUTO PHY DAM. 17,414,502,830          18.07 % 13,269,033,227          20.81 %

04 HOMEOWNERS MULTIPLE PERIL 13,218,555,040          13.72 % 7,990,111,685            12.53 %

16 WORKERS' COMPENSATION 11,841,858,133          12.29 % 4,879,084,218            7.65 %

17.1 OTHER LIABILITY - OCCURRENCE 4,662,345,433            4.84 % 4,014,353,214            6.30 %

19.4 COMMERCIAL AUTO LIABILITY 4,386,722,010            4.55 % 3,798,981,049            5.96 %

05.1 COMM. MULTI. PERIL(NON-LIAB) 3,913,038,579            4.06 % 2,153,755,402            3.38 %

09 INLAND MARINE 3,542,164,066            3.68 % 1,888,962,123            2.96 %

17.2 OTHER LIABILITY - CLAIMS-MADE 3,359,520,969            3.49 % 2,165,112,547            3.40 %

12 EARTHQUAKE 2,273,730,036            2.36 % (3,286,758)                  ( 0.01) %

05.2 COMM. MULTIPLE PERIL(LIAB) 2,221,462,374            2.31 % 1,791,119,960            2.81 %

01 FIRE 1,920,777,415            1.99 % 554,614,012               0.87 %

21.2 COMMERCIAL AUTO PHY DAM. 1,192,847,595            1.24 % 770,742,315               1.21 %

24 SURETY 1,111,350,865            1.15 % 97,104,548                 0.15 %

02.1 ALLIED LINES 1,055,324,530            1.10 % 782,832,022               1.23 %

02.2 MULTIPLE PERIL CROP 783,616,358               0.81 % 1,244,787,768            1.95 %

06 MORTGAGE GUARANTY 517,905,366               0.54 % 11,923,622                 0.02 %

08 OCEAN MARINE 497,582,223               0.52 % 211,206,629               0.33 %

15.9 OTHER HEALTH 454,728,789               0.47 % 288,150,819               0.45 %

11.2 MEDICAL PROF. LIAB. - CLAIMS-MADE 349,709,210               0.36 % 211,831,100               0.33 %

22 AIRCRAFT 283,587,476               0.29 % 196,718,674               0.31 %

17.3 EXCESS WORKERS' COMP. 237,824,811               0.25 % 146,872,642               0.23 %

03 FARMOWNERS MULTIPLE PERIL 229,023,729               0.24 % 108,842,925               0.17 %

18.1 PRODUCTS LIABILITY - OCCURRENCE 223,156,132               0.23 % 152,234,587               0.24 %

13.2 COMPREHENSIVE (HOSP&MED) GROUP 202,046,700               0.21 % 177,570,120               0.28 %

27 BOILER & MACHINERY 201,214,497               0.21 % 60,125,048                 0.09 %

30 WARRANTY 182,772,589               0.19 % 109,904,374               0.17 %

23 FIDELITY 166,636,771               0.17 % 56,527,585                 0.09 %

28 CREDIT 166,398,072               0.17 % 48,612,229                 0.08 %

02.3 FEDERAL FLOOD 128,526,500               0.13 % 68,206,777                 0.11 %

34 AGG. WRITE-INS FOR OTHER LINES 83,980,633                 0.09 % 43,660,837                 0.07 %

11.1 MEDICAL PROF. LIAB. - OCCURRENCE 82,972,163                 0.09 % 27,761,742                 0.04 %

02.5 PRIVATE FLOOD 71,425,270                 0.07 % 22,440,062                 0.04 %

15.7 LONG-TERM CARE 65,018,097                 0.07 % 162,519,379               0.25 %

18.2 PRODUCTS LIABILITY - CLAIMS-MADE 60,656,051                 0.06 % 18,275,986                 0.03 %

26 BURGLARY & THEFT 48,143,586                 0.05 % 19,017,177                 0.03 %

02.4 PRIVATE CROP 25,583,736                 0.03 % 15,102,027                 0.02 %

15.4 MEDICARE SUPPLEMENT 20,352,045                 0.02 % 16,437,341                 0.03 %

10 FINANCIAL GUARANTY 15,106,642                 0.02 % (30,327,017)                ( 0.05) %

15.3 DISABILITY INCOME 7,012,186                   0.01 % 3,915,515                   0.01 %

19.3 COMMERCIAL AUTO NO-FAULT 5,583,712                   0.01 % 1,460,825                   0.00 %

15.2 DENTAL ONLY 1,355,979                   0.00 % 579,564                      0.00 %

15.1 VISION ONLY 193,633                      0.00 % (1,483)                        ( 0.00) %

29 INTERNATIONAL 38,724                        0.00 % 17,973                        0.00 %

13.1 COMPREHENSIVE (HOSP&MED) IND 13,299                        0.00 % 5,985                          0.00 %

14 CREDIT A&H (GRP&IND) 10,883                        0.00 % 4,073                          0.00 %
19.1 PRIVATE PASS. AUTO NO-FAULT 3,216                          0.00 % 168                             0.00 %
35. TOTAL LINE 96,348,523,653          100.00 % 63,861,176,699          100.00 %

19.2 + 21.1 Combined P.P. Auto Liab & P.D. 36,559,588,266          37.94 % 29,477,901,680          46.24 %
19.4 + 21.2 Combined Comm. Auto Liab. & P.D. 5,579,569,605            5.79 % 4,569,723,364            7.17 %

California Department of Insurance Rate Specialist Bureau - April 30, 2024



2023 CALIFORNIA P&C PREMIUM AND LOSS DISTRIBUTION BY LINE
LICENSED INSURERS - Sorted By Losses Incurred

Data Source:  NAIC database

LINE # LINE NAME Premium Written Prem. Dist. 
by Line Losses Incurred Loss Dist. by 

Line

19.2 PRIVATE PASS. AUTO LIABILITY 19,145,085,436          19.87 % 16,208,868,453          25.42 %
21.1 PRIVATE PASS. AUTO PHY DAM. 17,414,502,830          18.07 % 13,269,033,227          20.81 %

04 HOMEOWNERS MULTIPLE PERIL 13,218,555,040          13.72 % 7,990,111,685            12.53 %

16 WORKERS' COMPENSATION 11,841,858,133          12.29 % 4,879,084,218            7.65 %

17.1 OTHER LIABILITY - OCCURRENCE 4,662,345,433            4.84 % 4,014,353,214            6.30 %

19.4 COMMERCIAL AUTO LIABILITY 4,386,722,010            4.55 % 3,798,981,049            5.96 %

17.2 OTHER LIABILITY - CLAIMS-MADE 3,359,520,969            3.49 % 2,165,112,547            3.40 %

05.1 COMM. MULTI. PERIL(NON-LIAB) 3,913,038,579            4.06 % 2,153,755,402            3.38 %

09 INLAND MARINE 3,542,164,066            3.68 % 1,888,962,123            2.96 %

05.2 COMM. MULTIPLE PERIL(LIAB) 2,221,462,374            2.31 % 1,791,119,960            2.81 %

02.2 MULTIPLE PERIL CROP 783,616,358               0.81 % 1,244,787,768            1.95 %

02.1 ALLIED LINES 1,055,324,530            1.10 % 782,832,022               1.23 %

21.2 COMMERCIAL AUTO PHY DAM. 1,192,847,595            1.24 % 770,742,315               1.21 %

01 FIRE 1,920,777,415            1.99 % 554,614,012               0.87 %

15.9 OTHER HEALTH 454,728,789               0.47 % 288,150,819               0.45 %

11.2 MEDICAL PROF. LIAB. - CLAIMS-MADE 349,709,210               0.36 % 211,831,100               0.33 %

08 OCEAN MARINE 497,582,223               0.52 % 211,206,629               0.33 %

22 AIRCRAFT 283,587,476               0.29 % 196,718,674               0.31 %

13.2 COMPREHENSIVE (HOSP&MED) GROUP 202,046,700               0.21 % 177,570,120               0.28 %

15.7 LONG-TERM CARE 65,018,097                 0.07 % 162,519,379               0.25 %

18.1 PRODUCTS LIABILITY - OCCURRENCE 223,156,132               0.23 % 152,234,587               0.24 %

17.3 EXCESS WORKERS' COMP. 237,824,811               0.25 % 146,872,642               0.23 %

30 WARRANTY 182,772,589               0.19 % 109,904,374               0.17 %

03 FARMOWNERS MULTIPLE PERIL 229,023,729               0.24 % 108,842,925               0.17 %

24 SURETY 1,111,350,865            1.15 % 97,104,548                 0.15 %

02.3 FEDERAL FLOOD 128,526,500               0.13 % 68,206,777                 0.11 %

27 BOILER & MACHINERY 201,214,497               0.21 % 60,125,048                 0.09 %

23 FIDELITY 166,636,771               0.17 % 56,527,585                 0.09 %

28 CREDIT 166,398,072               0.17 % 48,612,229                 0.08 %

34 AGG. WRITE-INS FOR OTHER LINES 83,980,633                 0.09 % 43,660,837                 0.07 %

11.1 MEDICAL PROF. LIAB. - OCCURRENCE 82,972,163                 0.09 % 27,761,742                 0.04 %

02.5 PRIVATE FLOOD 71,425,270                 0.07 % 22,440,062                 0.04 %

26 BURGLARY & THEFT 48,143,586                 0.05 % 19,017,177                 0.03 %

18.2 PRODUCTS LIABILITY - CLAIMS-MADE 60,656,051                 0.06 % 18,275,986                 0.03 %

15.4 MEDICARE SUPPLEMENT 20,352,045                 0.02 % 16,437,341                 0.03 %

02.4 PRIVATE CROP 25,583,736                 0.03 % 15,102,027                 0.02 %

06 MORTGAGE GUARANTY 517,905,366               0.54 % 11,923,622                 0.02 %

15.3 DISABILITY INCOME 7,012,186                   0.01 % 3,915,515                   0.01 %

19.3 COMMERCIAL AUTO NO-FAULT 5,583,712                   0.01 % 1,460,825                   0.00 %

15.2 DENTAL ONLY 1,355,979                   0.00 % 579,564                      0.00 %

29 INTERNATIONAL 38,724                        0.00 % 17,973                        0.00 %

13.1 COMPREHENSIVE (HOSP&MED) IND 13,299                        0.00 % 5,985                          0.00 %

14 CREDIT A&H (GRP&IND) 10,883                        0.00 % 4,073                          0.00 %

19.1 PRIVATE PASS. AUTO NO-FAULT 3,216                          0.00 % 168                             0.00 %

15.1 VISION ONLY 193,633                      0.00 % (1,483)                        ( 0.00) %

12 EARTHQUAKE 2,273,730,036            2.36 % (3,286,758)                  ( 0.01) %
10 FINANCIAL GUARANTY 15,106,642                 0.02 % (30,327,017)                ( 0.05) %

35. TOTAL LINE 96,348,523,653          100.00 % 63,861,176,699          100.00 %
19.2 + 21.1 Combined P.P. Auto Liab & P.D. 36,559,588,266          37.94 % 29,477,901,680          46.24 %
19.4 + 21.2 Combined Comm. Auto Liab. & P.D. 5,579,569,605            5.79 % 4,569,723,364            7.17 %
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California Department of Insurance 2023 Market Share Report Rate Specialist Bureau - April 30, 2024
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California Department of Insurance 2023 Market Share Report Rate Specialist Bureau - April 30, 2024
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